Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John S. Hodge, in his capacity as trustee for The Bankruptcy Estate of CQMS Razer (USA), LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gary Woerman Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 26, 2013 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 159 Creek Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City: Mansfield State: Louisiana
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip; 71052 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
12/805,472	7,788,830
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2903	
Phone Number: (703) 684-6885 Docket Number: 7622/CIP/Woerman	Deposit Account Number 02-3690
Docket Number: 7622/CIP/vvoerman Email Address:	Authorized User Name_ Theodore A. Breiner_
9. Signature: Lin dork	March 27, 2013
Signature Theodore A. Breiner Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John S. Hodge, Trustee for The Bankruptcy
Estate of CQMS RAZER (USA), LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability
Company ("Hodge"), and having an address at 333 Texas Street,
Suite 2350, Shreveport, Louisiana 71101, owns the patent and
pending patent application and the inventions disclosed therein
set forth in the attached Appendix A (hereafter collectively
"Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Gary Woerman ("Woerman"), a citizen of the United States and having an address at 159 Creek Drive, Mansfield, Louisiana 71052, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hodge does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Woerman, his legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any and all rights of action based thereon, including the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringement. The conveyance of the Patents is made without warranty of title, either express or implied, but with full substitution and subrogation in and to the rights and

PATENT REEL: 030120 FRAME: 0685 actions of warranty which said Hodge has or may have against all preceding owners and vendors.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Hodge hereby agrees to cooperate with Woerman and render all necessary assistance to the extent such assistance is capable of being performed solely by Hodge in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of the Patents to the extent that Woerman enjoys the full rights under the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Hodge has caused this Assignment to be executed and his seal to be thereunto affixed effective this Zhu day of March, 2013.

> JOHN S. HODGE, TRUSTEE FOR THE BANKRUPTCY ESTATE OF COMS RAZER (USA), LLC

2